# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2002

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Core Data Resources, Inc.		12/23/2002	CORPORATION: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Concord Processing, Inc.
Street Address:	6200 S. Quebec Street
City:	Greenwood Village
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80111
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2752929	АТОМ

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)637-3593

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-383-0100

Email: eteas@sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: Bradley E. Prendergast, Sutherland Asbill

Address Line 1: 1275 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34250-0736
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley E. Prendergast
Signature:	/BPrendergast/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0018

900121215

Date:	11/21/2008
Total Attachments: 3	
source=DOC#page1.tif	
source=DOC#page2.tif	
source=DOC#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0019



PAGE :

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CORE DATA RESOURCES, INC.", A TEXAS CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CONCORD PROCESSING, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CONCORD PROCESSING, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 12:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 6 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Darriet Smith Mindson

3605526 8100M

020795365

AUTHENTICATION: 2170811

DATE: 12-26-02

TRADEMARK REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0020

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

# CORE DATA RESOURCES, INC.

INTO

# CONCORD PROCESSING, INC.

# (Under Section 252 of the General Corporation

#### Law of the State of Delaware)

CONCORD PROCESSING, INC. hereby certifies than

- I. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are:
  - a. Concord Processing, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and
  - Core Data Resources, Inc., a Texas corporation.
- 2. An agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of Concord Processing, Inc. and Core Data Resources, Inc., in accordance with Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and with Article 5.04 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, respectively.
  - The name of the surviving corporation is Concord Processing, Inc.
- 4. The certificate of incorporation of Concord Processing, Inc. shall be the certificate of incorporation of the surviving corporation.
  - The surviving corporation is a corporation of the State of Delaware.
- The executed agreement of merger is on file at the principal place of business of Concord Processing, Inc., at 1100 Carr Road, Wilmington, DE 19809.
- A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by Concord Processing, Inc.
  on request and without cost, to any stockholder of Concord Processing, Inc. or Core Data
  Resources, Inc.
- 8. This Certificate of Merger, and the merger, shall be effective at 5:00 p.m., Central Standard Time (6:00 p.m. Eastern Standard Time), on December 31, 2002.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0021

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Concord Processing, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by its duly authorized officer on the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of December, 2002.

12374

CONCORD PROCESSING, INC.

Name: Edward A. Labry III

Title: President

This instrument was prepared by:

Louise P. Gaerig

WYATT, TARRANT & COMBS, LLP

1715 Aaron Brenner Dr., Ste. 800

Memphis, Termessee 38120

(901) 537-1000

TOTAL P. 977

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003892 FRAME: 0022